Authority: s. 284.16(4) of the Municipal Act); s. 7(7) of O.Reg

530/22.



## CITY OF BRANTFORD

## **MAYORAL DECISION 02-2024**

To give written notice to shorten the 10-day period for the Mayor to veto an amendment resolution passed by City Council to the proposed budget.

- I, Kevin Davis, Mayor of the City of Brantford, pursuant to the powers extended to the head of council under Part VI.1 of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, provide notice of the following:
  - 1. The Mayor will not exercise the power to veto under subsection 284.16(4) of the Municipal Act, 2001.
  - 2. This Mayoral Decision provides written notice under subsection 284.16(4) of the Municipal Act, 2001, and subsection 7(7) of O.Reg. 530/22, to shorten the 10-day period to veto an amendment resolution passed by City Council to the 2024 budget to the date of this Mayoral Decision.

This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on February 20, 2024.

February 20, 2024
Original Signed by the Mayor
Kevin Davis Mayor
Original Signed by the Clerk
Chris Gauthier